
 

 

Thursday 16th September 2021 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

Please find attached a yearly overview of the school’s main events that you may be interested in attending. All the 

events are subject to change but we are hopeful that everything will go ahead as planned. If any changes are 

made, we will update the table and keep you informed. Prior to each event, you will receive a letter with more 

specific details and information.  

I have also included a time table of the school’s autumn assemblies which take place on Friday.  Each class will 

have a set date during the year, in which they will present their learning. Assemblies on a Friday will start at 

9.15am but parents are welcome to wait in the school dining hall and share a drink together. We will also be able 

to have parents visit classes briefly after the assembly, so that the children can share their school books with you.  

We hope this will help you to organise your year and look forward to welcoming you back into the building.  

Thanks for your continued support,  

Kind Regards 

Aran Huseyin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Autumn Term 2021 - 22 

Event  Date  Time Location Year Group 

Kench Hill School 
journey  

Wednesday 22nd September 
– Friday 24th September  

All Day Kench Hill 6 

Meet the team 
meetings 

Tuesday 21st September 
2021 and Wednesday 22nd 
September 2021 

3.45pm in 
school 
5pm via Zoom 

Year group 
classrooms 

Years 1- 6 

Anti-Racism Parent 
Hub 

Thursday 23rd September 
21 

9.15am - 10am TBC All year 
groups 

School Photographer 
– Individual/Sibling 
photos 

Wednesday 29th September 
2021 

All Day Middle Floor  All year 
groups 

Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 13th October 
2021 

9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

Nasal Flu 
Vaccinations  

TBC All Day TBC Rec-Y6 

Parent’s evening  
 

Tuesday 23rd November 
2021 
 
Wednesday 24th November 
2021  

3.40 – 6.30 TBC 
 
3.40 – 5.30 TBC 

Year group 
classrooms 
 
Zoom 

All year 
groups 

Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 1st December 
2021 

9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

Christmas Fair TBC 3.12/4.12 or 10.12/11.12 
Provisional dates 

TBC School All year 
groups 

 
 

Friday 10th December 2021 10am Middle Floor  3 and 4 

Nativity –  Christmas 
show 

Thursday 16th December 
2021   

10am Middle Floor  Year 1/2 

Spring Term 2021 - 22 

Event  Date  Time Location Year Group 

Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 1st  January 
2022 

9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

West Hampstead 
Performs (Music) 

Wednesday 2nd February 
2022 

TBC Middle Floor  All year 
groups 

School Sleepover Friday 25th February 2022 TBC TBC Year 4 
Swimming 
changeover 
(Thames/Seine start 
swimming) 

Week beginning Monday 
21st February 2022 

1- 3.30 Swimming at 
Hampstead 
school 
PE - School 

Y3/4 

Parent’s Evening  
 

Tuesday 1st March 2022 
 
Wednesday 2nd March 2022 

3.40 – 6.30 

 
3.40 – 5.30 

Year group 
classrooms 
Zoom 

All year 
groups 

Year 5 show – World 
book day 

Friday 4th March 2022 10am Middle Floor  Year 5 

Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 9th March 2022 9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

EYFS show  Friday 25th March 2022 10am Middle Floor  Nursery and 
Reception 



 

 

Summer Term 2021 - 22 
Event  Date  Time Location Year Group 
Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 4th May 2022 9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

International 
Evening  

Thursday 5th May 2022    TBC Middle Floor  All year 
groups 

Year 6 SATs Week Monday 9th May 2022 N/A  Classrooms 6 
Year 2 SATs 
Fortnight  

Monday 16th May 2022 N/A Classrooms 2 

Times table test 
check starts – 3 
weeks 

W.B. Monday 6th June 2022 N/A N/A 4 

Coffee Morning  
Theme- TBC 

Wednesday 6th July 2022 9am Dining Hall  All year 
groups 

Reports emailed to 
parents 

Friday 8th July 2022 4pm Email All year 
groups 

Parent Event - end of 
year celebration  

Monday 11th July 2022 
Nursery, Y1, Y3, Y5 
 
Tuesday 12th July 2022 
Reception, Y2, Y4, Y6 

3.40 – 4.30 
 

Year group 
classrooms 

– All Classes 

New Parents – 
Nursery and 
Reception  
 

Wednesday 13th July 2022 
Nursery  
 
Thursday 14th July 2022 
Reception  

6pm TBC Nursery and 
Reception 

Year 6 show  Thursday 21st July 2022 TBC TBC 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

            Assembly Timetable - Autumn 1   

Week Friday – Whole 
School 

Times 9.15am 

4 
w/b 27.9 
 

Seine 

5 
w/b 4.10 

Danube 

6 
w/b 11.10 

Mersey 

7 
w/b 18.10 

Congo 

 

 

            Assembly Timetable - Autumn 2   

Week Friday – Whole 
School 

Times 9.15am 

1  
w/b 1.11  

Thames 

2 
w/b 8.11 

Ganges 

3 
w/b 15.11 
 

Mississippi 

4 
w/b 22.11 
 

Amazon  

5 
w/b 29.11 

Nile 

6 
w/b 6.12 

Y3/4 Show 

7 
w/b 13.12 

Nativity 

 

 

 


